

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Sharon Caddell
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	0115 8445998
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Officepcc@notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	11/11/2022
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2022.093

TITLE:	Chief Constable Car Policy
--------	----------------------------

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

This Policy applies to the Chief Constable's provided vehicle. The policy is attached.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (e.g., report or business case)

The Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011 sets out the Police & Crime Commissioner (PCC) responsibility for the Chief Constable's appointment and terms and conditions.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The policy sets out the arrangements for providing the Chief Constable with a vehicle. As the newly appointed Chief Constable already has a vehicle provided at their current Force, the proposal is to transfer that vehicle to Nottinghamshire for £25k. This will be met from slippage in the existing fleet capital programme for 2022/23. Should the outturn show that not enough slippage occurred the capital programme will be increased accordingly.

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED
Date:	11/11/2022

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**			Yes		No	×			
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**									
DECISION:									
To approve the Chief Constable Car Policy.									
OFFICER APPROVAL:									
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.									
Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. Cooll								
Date:	11.1	11.11.22							
DECLARATION:									
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision, and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below: The above request has my approval									
Signature:									
Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner		and I lenry							
Date:	02.12.22								

^{**} See guidance on non-public information